Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2021-63

ACCEPT 2020 MONMOUTH COUNTY MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACE GRANT FOR ELOISE NAGEL PARK IMPROVEMENTS FROM THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS the Township of Shrewsbury received notification from the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners that they have been selected to receive open space grant funding for Application #20-14 in the amount of \$115,000; and

WHEREAS, the open space grant is for improvements to Eloise Nagel Park, (240 Crawford Street, Block 2, Lot 4) with a project period of thirty months from the project selection by the Board of County Commissioners, this date being June 13, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the improvements will consist of site clearing, soil erosion and sediment control, playground equipment installation, concrete sidewalk and pads, picnic table, ADA accessible picnic table, two benches, 4' chain link fence, 5' chain link fence, trash can, topsoil/seeding/mulch; and,

WHEREAS, the funds are payable on a reimbursable basis. The final award shall not exceed the grant amount or 50% of the actual eligible project cost, which is less and the funds for the local match will be provided for in the 2021 municipal budget, when adopted and the Chief Financial Officer has certified in writing; and,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury does hereby accept the Open Space Grant for Application #20-14 for the specific purpose and terms described in the agreement; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk of the Township of Shrewsbury are hereby authorized to execute with the County of Monmouth the attached Project Agreement on behalf of the Township of Shrewsbury.

Dated: May 18, 2021

Pamela D. Howard, Municipal Clerk

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice			X			
	X					
Jennings		Х	Х			
Puhak			Х			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of th Meeting held on May 18, 2021.	e resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Pamela Howard, RMC , CMR	Glenwood Puhak
Municipal Clerk	Mayor